Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Flying Financial Service Holdings Limited**

匯聯金融服務控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8030)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Financial adviser to the Company



The board ("**Board**") of Directors ("**Directors**") of Flying Financial Service Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 20 April 2023, (i) the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Room 1007, 10/F., West Wing, Tsim Sha Tsui Centre, 66 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong; and (ii) the address of the principal place of business in the People's Republic of China will be changed to Room 902, Block A, Xiangnian Plaza, No. 4060 Qiaoxiang Road, Gaofa Community, Shahe Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China. The telephone number and facsimile number of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to the following:

Telephone number: (852) 2237 7288

Facsimile number: (852) 2237 7227

The email address and website of the Company will remain unchanged.

## CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange was halted with effect from 11:19 a.m. on 29 March 2021 and will remain suspended until the Company fulfils the Resumption Guidance.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares. When in doubt, shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to seek advice from professional or financial advisers.

> By the Order of the Board Flying Financial Service Holdings Limited Zhang Gongjun Executive Director

Hong Kong, 20 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Gongjun (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer) and Ms. Liu Yi; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Hsu Tawei, Mr. Kam Hou Yin, John and Ms. Chong Kan Yu.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive; and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or in this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the website of the Stock Exchange at www.hkexnews.hk for a minimum period of seven days from the date of its publication and on the Company's website at www.flyingfinancial.hk.